Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-10-128 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PREPARATION OF RFP FOR WEBSITE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Borough's Website Committee has done a study of the Borough's website focusing on ways to improve it; and

WHEREAS, the Website Committee gave a presentation to the Governing Body and the public at the May 19, 2010 Council Meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Website Committee has requested authorization to prepare a Request for Proposal for website services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Website Committee is hereby authorized to work with the Borough Administrator to prepare an RFP for website services based on the recommendations of the New Jersey League of Municipalities website service and the committee's presentation.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:AYES:Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor LittleNAYES:NoneABSENT:NoneABSTAIN:None

DATE: June 16, 2010

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands on June 16, 2010.

BORUOGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK